

CERTIFIED COPY

Of a document filed with the Province of British Columbia Registrar of Companies



CONSTITUTION

BC Society • Societies Act

NAME OF SOCIETY: PCO PICKLEBALL ASSN BC

Incorporation Number: S0070651

Business Number: 71560 2686 BC0001

Filed Date and Time: January 20, 2019 04:09 PM Pacific Time

The name of the Society is PCO PICKLEBALL ASSN BC

The purposes of the Society are:

The name of the society is PCO PICKLEBALL ASSN BC

The purposes of the society are:

- To promote and advance the game of pickleball as an exciting game for all ages and abilities
- To support, develop, advocate for and represent all PCO PICKLEBALL ASSN BC members.
- To offer opportunities for organized recreational and competitive play in a respectful, safe, collegial and sportsmanlike environment.
- To actively promote and support fair and equal access to all Pickleball programs regardless of age, gender, sexual orientation, ethnic or racial origin, religion or physical ability.

This society is a member-funded society. It is funded primarily by its members to carry on activities for the benefit of its members. On its liquidation or dissolution, this society may distribute its money and other property to its members.

